

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is intent upon providing Tribal Members and their families with every opportunity for growth, development, and employment; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recognizes the importance of ensuring the employment rights of Indian people;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein authorize the utilization of a Tribal "Force Account" for construction of the Community Multi-Purpose Facility. A qualified Foreman will be hired to oversee construction activities and supervise the Force Account work crew.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that documentation will be maintained showing that the workers are listed on the Tribal payroll and employed by the Squaxin Island Tribe.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe will apply reasonable labor performance and construction standards. Insurance coverage will be maintained for workman's compensation, public liability, property damage, builder's risks, and vehicular damage during the construction phase of this project.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all excess funds derived from the force account construction process shall accrue to the grantee and shall be reprogrammed for other activities in accordance with 571.304, or returned to HUD promptly.

## $\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 27th day of June, 1985, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of \_\_\_\_ for and \_\_\_ against, with \_\_\_\_ abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

David E. Lopeman, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice-Chairperson

Harry a Glitcher Irea



SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584

of the

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is intent upon providing Tribal Members and their families with every opportunity for growth, development, and employment; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recognizes the importance of ensuring the employment rights of Indian people;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein authorize the utilization of a Tribal "Force Account" for construction of the Community Multi-Purpose Facility. A qualified Foreman will be hired to oversee construction activities and supervise the Force Account work crew.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that documentation will be maintained showing that the workers are listed on the Tribal payroll and employed by the Squaxin Island Tribe.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe will apply reasonable labor performance and construction standards. Insurance coverage will be maintained for workman's compensation, public liability, property damage, builder's risks, and vehicular damage during the construction phase of this project.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all excess funds derived from the force account construction process shall accrue to the grantee and shall be reprogrammed for other activities in accordance with 571.304, or returned to HUD promptly.

## $\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 27th day of June, 1985, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of \_\_\_ for and \_\_\_ against, with \_\_\_ abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

David E. Lopeman, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice-Chairperson

**x**∮ <sup>188</sup>

endo de regula de los como que delle se entre de la regula Basentes de la regula de la regula

policina de la compressión del compressión de la compressión de la

and the control of th

e= 5.5 c

ografie og skrigere i det skrigere og det skrigere i det skrigere i det <del>til eft</del>er i filler i det skrigere i de Det føretere i

The state of the s